

CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS, FLORIDA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on **Monday, July 9, 2018 at 6:30 p.m.** the Miami Springs Airport Area Chamber of Commerce will hold a meeting. The Meeting will take place at Paco's Way Miami Restaurant, located at 45 Curtiss Parkway, Miami Springs, Florida 33166.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that members of the City of Miami Springs City Council may be present during this meeting and may discuss items that may come before the City Council.

Erika Gonzalez-Santamaria, MMC, City Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the City Clerk, 201 Westward Drive, Miami Springs, Florida 33166. Telephone: 305.805.5006, no later than seven days prior to the proceeding.